
Puget Sound (9-5,4-0 NWC) -vs- Willamette (8-6,3-2 NWC)
01/10/26 at Cone Field House, Salem, OR

 
 

 
 
Puget Sound 93

Willamette 63

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 138
Site: Cone Field House, Salem, OR
Referees: Cooper Roberts, Quincy Johnson, Larry Linebaugh

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Puget Sound 46 47 93
Willamette 43 20 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
37 Rutherfurd,Hugo * 13 6-7 1-1 5-6 1-4 5 4 1 0 1 0 18
20 Hamilton,Trevon * 23 5-8 1-2 5-5 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 3 16
10 Cook,Ian * 19 5-6 0-0 3-5 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 13
01 Miller,Zane * 20 1-5 1-2 4-4 1-2 3 4 3 0 1 1 7
11 Saucedo,Aaydan * 24 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 6
32 Turner,Beckett 14 5-8 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 3 0 3 1 0 12
22 Gardanier,Cody 14 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 6
15 Artharee,Khaled 11 1-6 0-0 3-3 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 5
21 Jarussi,Luke 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
05 Deshautelle,Dante 13 1-3 0-0 1-1 2-3 5 1 1 1 0 0 3
07 Maguire,Conor 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 1 2
13 Abeles-Tierney,Asher 13 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
04 Guy,Jonathan 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
08 Wood,Cameron 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
00 Nysted,Simon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-55 5-10 26-30 11-30 41 26 14 11 4 7 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-27   62.96% 3-4   75.00% 9-10   90.00%
Second Half 14-28   50.00% 2-6   33.33% 17-20   85.00%
Total 31-55   56.4% 5-10   50.0% 26-30   86.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Uperesa-Thomas,Dra * 23 4-9 0-1 3-3 1-2 3 5 1 2 2 1 11
02 Overby,Tanner * 7 2-3 0-0 4-5 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 8
20 Sande,Kellen * 25 1-7 0-4 4-8 3-1 4 3 1 2 0 0 6
01 Hester,Davis * 25 0-4 0-2 4-4 3-2 5 3 0 2 0 1 4
32 Wiggins,Pearson * 16 0-3 0-0 0-1 3-3 6 4 0 1 1 0 0
24 Tennathur,Anujan 19 2-7 0-2 5-6 2-2 4 0 1 2 0 2 9
23 Hall,Gavin 15 3-4 2-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
12 Perry,Deacon 14 2-4 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 2 0 0 2 0 7
14 Clem,Connor 8 1-5 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 4
10 Harden,Nick 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
13 Stringfellow,Tyler 14 0-4 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
25 Brown,Kendall 6 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1
33 Sekulic,Igor 4 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
11 Wolfe,AJ 9 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
05 Isai,Aadem 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-62 3-24 28-40 21-15 36 22 6 10 5 8 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-34   38.24% 2-11   18.18% 15-18   83.33%
Second Half 3-28   10.71% 1-13   7.69% 13-22   59.09%



Total 16-62   25.8% 3-24   12.5% 28-40   70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Puget Sound Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Willamette
19:36 MISS LAYUP by WIGGINS,PEARSON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
19:30 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA(in the paint)

FOUL  by COOK,IAN 19:30
19:30 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA

GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,TREVON(in the paint) 19:16 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by RUTHERFURD,HUGO --

19:04 MISS LAYUP by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOK,IAN --
GOOD LAYUP by RUTHERFURD,HUGO(in the paint) 18:35 4-3 V 1

18:20 MISS JUMPER by OVERBY,TANNER
BLOCK  by MILLER,ZANE 18:20

-- REBOUND OFF by HESTER,DAVIS
18:11 4-5 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,IAN(in the paint) 17:40 6-5 V 1
17:21 TURNOVER  by SANDE,KELLEN

STEAL  by MILLER,ZANE 17:21
17:16 FOUL  by SANDE,KELLEN

GOOD FT by MILLER,ZANE 17:16 7-5 V 2
17:16 SUB OUT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
17:16 SUB OUT by SANDE,KELLEN
17:16 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,PEARSON
17:16 SUB IN by PERRY,DEACON
17:16 SUB IN by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER
17:16 SUB IN by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN

GOOD FT by MILLER,ZANE 17:16 8-5 V 3
FOUL  by RUTHERFURD,HUGO 16:59
SUB OUT by RUTHERFURD,HUGO 16:59
SUB IN by TURNER,BECKETT 16:59

16:57 MISS 3PTR by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by OVERBY,TANNER

FOUL  by HAMILTON,TREVON 16:55
16:55 8-6 V 2 GOOD FT by OVERBY,TANNER
16:55 MISS FT by OVERBY,TANNER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:46 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,DEACON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by COOK,IAN 16:18 10-8 V 2
16:02 MISS 3PTR by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN

REBOUND DEF by SAUCEDO,AAYDAN --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,ZANE(in the paint) 15:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
15:41 10-10 GOOD LAYUP by OVERBY,TANNER(in the paint)

FOUL  by TURNER,BECKETT 15:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:41

15:41 SUB OUT by HESTER,DAVIS
15:41 SUB IN by SANDE,KELLEN

SUB OUT by COOK,IAN 15:41
SUB OUT by SAUCEDO,AAYDAN 15:41
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,TREVON 15:41
SUB IN by DESHAUTELLE,DANTE 15:41
SUB IN by MAGUIRE,CONOR 15:41
SUB IN by RUTHERFURD,HUGO 15:41

15:41 10-11 H 1 GOOD FT by OVERBY,TANNER
TURNOVER  by TURNER,BECKETT 15:38

15:38 STEAL  by OVERBY,TANNER
15:33 MISS LAYUP by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DESHAUTELLE,DANTE --
GOOD LAYUP by RUTHERFURD,HUGO(in the paint) 15:23 12-11 V 1



ASSIST  by MAGUIRE,CONOR --
FOUL  by RUTHERFURD,HUGO 14:59

14:59 12-12 GOOD FT by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER
14:59 SUB OUT by OVERBY,TANNER
14:59 SUB IN by HESTER,DAVIS

SUB OUT by RUTHERFURD,HUGO 14:59
SUB IN by COOK,IAN 14:59

14:59 MISS FT by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ZANE --

14:46 FOUL  by PERRY,DEACON
MISS FT by COOK,IAN 14:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:46 SUB OUT by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER
14:46 SUB IN by HALL,GAVIN

SUB OUT by MILLER,ZANE 14:46
SUB IN by ARTHAREE,KHALED 14:46
GOOD FT by COOK,IAN 14:46 13-12 V 1
SUB OUT by TURNER,BECKETT 14:46
SUB IN by HAMILTON,TREVON 14:46
FOUL  by ARTHAREE,KHALED 14:26

14:26 SUB OUT by PERRY,DEACON
14:26 SUB OUT by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
14:26 SUB IN by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
14:26 SUB IN by WIGGINS,PEARSON
14:18 13-15 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,GAVIN

-- ASSIST  by SANDE,KELLEN
14:06 FOUL  by HESTER,DAVIS

MISS LAYUP by ARTHAREE,KHALED(in the paint) 13:58
13:58 BLOCK  by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,TREVON(in the paint) 13:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,PEARSON
13:41 FOUL  by WIGGINS,PEARSON
13:41 TURNOVER  by WIGGINS,PEARSON

MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,TREVON(in the paint) 13:34
13:34 BLOCK  by WIGGINS,PEARSON

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDE,KELLEN
13:24 TURNOVER  by SANDE,KELLEN

GOOD JUMPER by COOK,IAN(in the paint) 12:58 15-15
12:38 MISS 3PTR by HESTER,DAVIS

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,TREVON --
12:34 FOUL  by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
12:34 SUB OUT by SANDE,KELLEN
12:34 SUB IN by OVERBY,TANNER

SUB OUT by DESHAUTELLE,DANTE 12:34
SUB OUT by MAGUIRE,CONOR 12:34
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,TREVON 12:34
SUB IN by MILLER,ZANE 12:34
SUB IN by GUY,JONATHAN 12:34
SUB IN by SAUCEDO,AAYDAN 12:34
MISS JUMPER by ARTHAREE,KHALED 12:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HESTER,DAVIS
FOUL  by COOK,IAN 12:05

12:05 SUB OUT by OVERBY,TANNER
12:05 SUB IN by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN

SUB OUT by COOK,IAN 12:05
SUB IN by GARDANIER,CODY 12:05

12:05 15-16 H 1 GOOD FT by HESTER,DAVIS
12:05 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,PEARSON
12:05 SUB IN by PERRY,DEACON

SUB OUT by ARTHAREE,KHALED 12:05
SUB IN by TURNER,BECKETT 12:05



12:05 15-17 H 2 GOOD FT by HESTER,DAVIS
GOOD LAYUP by GARDANIER,CODY(in the paint) 11:51 17-17
ASSIST  by MILLER,ZANE --

11:32 17-19 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA(in the paint)
FOUL  by TURNER,BECKETT 11:25
TURNOVER  by TURNER,BECKETT 11:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:25

11:25 SUB OUT by HALL,GAVIN
11:25 SUB IN by OVERBY,TANNER
11:14 TURNOVER  by HESTER,DAVIS

STEAL  by SAUCEDO,AAYDAN 11:14
TURNOVER  by TURNER,BECKETT 10:58

10:58 STEAL  by HESTER,DAVIS
SUB OUT by TURNER,BECKETT 10:49
SUB IN by RUTHERFURD,HUGO 10:49

10:44 17-21 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by OVERBY,TANNER(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by RUTHERFURD,HUGO(in the paint) 10:33 19-21 H 2
ASSIST  by SAUCEDO,AAYDAN --
FOUL  by GUY,JONATHAN 10:23

10:23 19-22 H 3 GOOD FT by OVERBY,TANNER
10:23 SUB OUT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
10:23 SUB IN by WOLFE,AJ

SUB OUT by GUY,JONATHAN 10:23
SUB IN by DESHAUTELLE,DANTE 10:23

10:23 19-23 H 4 GOOD FT by OVERBY,TANNER
10:23 SUB OUT by OVERBY,TANNER
10:23 SUB IN by SANDE,KELLEN
10:12 FOUL  by WOLFE,AJ

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,ZANE(in the paint) 10:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN

09:41 MISS LAYUP by SANDE,KELLEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GARDANIER,CODY 09:41

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by GARDANIER,CODY 09:41
SUB IN by ARTHAREE,KHALED 09:41

09:39 MISS 3PTR by WOLFE,AJ
-- REBOUND OFF by SANDE,KELLEN

FOUL  by MILLER,ZANE 09:34
09:34 19-24 H 5 GOOD FT by HESTER,DAVIS
09:34 19-25 H 6 GOOD FT by HESTER,DAVIS

GOOD LAYUP by RUTHERFURD,HUGO(in the paint) 09:25 21-25 H 4
ASSIST  by MILLER,ZANE --

09:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:10 MISS LAYUP by PERRY,DEACON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DESHAUTELLE,DANTE --
TURNOVER  by DESHAUTELLE,DANTE 09:01

09:01 STEAL  by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
08:53 MISS 3PTR by WOLFE,AJ

-- REBOUND OFF by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
FOUL  by RUTHERFURD,HUGO 08:50

08:50 21-26 H 5 GOOD FT by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
08:50 SUB OUT by PERRY,DEACON
08:50 SUB IN by CLEM,CONNOR

SUB OUT by ARTHAREE,KHALED 08:50
SUB OUT by RUTHERFURD,HUGO 08:50
SUB IN by COOK,IAN 08:50
SUB IN by HAMILTON,TREVON 08:50

08:50 21-27 H 6 GOOD FT by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,TREVON 08:35 24-27 H 3
ASSIST  by DESHAUTELLE,DANTE --

08:20 MISS JUMPER by HESTER,DAVIS
REBOUND DEF by SAUCEDO,AAYDAN --



GOOD JUMPER by COOK,IAN(in the paint) 08:09 26-27 H 1
07:53 26-29 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SAUCEDO,AAYDAN 07:48 29-29
07:25 MISS 3PTR by SANDE,KELLEN

-- REBOUND OFF by SANDE,KELLEN
FOUL  by MILLER,ZANE 07:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:20

07:20 SUB OUT by HESTER,DAVIS
07:20 SUB OUT by WOLFE,AJ
07:20 SUB OUT by CLEM,CONNOR
07:20 SUB IN by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
07:20 SUB IN by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER
07:20 SUB IN by WIGGINS,PEARSON

SUB OUT by DESHAUTELLE,DANTE 07:20
SUB OUT by SAUCEDO,AAYDAN 07:20
SUB IN by MAGUIRE,CONOR 07:20
SUB IN by ABELES-TIERNEY,ASHER 07:20

07:20 29-30 H 1 GOOD FT by SANDE,KELLEN
07:20 MISS FT by SANDE,KELLEN

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ZANE --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,ZANE 07:02 32-30 V 2
ASSIST  by ABELES-TIERNEY,ASHER --

06:36 32-32 GOOD JUMPER by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN

GOOD LAYUP by MAGUIRE,CONOR(in the paint) 06:28 34-32 V 2
06:15 34-34 GOOD JUMPER by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,TREVON(in the paint) 06:05 36-34 V 2
FOUL  by ABELES-TIERNEY,ASHER 05:56

05:56 36-35 V 1 GOOD FT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
05:56 SUB OUT by SANDE,KELLEN
05:56 SUB IN by HESTER,DAVIS

SUB OUT by MILLER,ZANE 05:56
SUB OUT by COOK,IAN 05:56
SUB IN by GARDANIER,CODY 05:56
SUB IN by TURNER,BECKETT 05:56

05:56 36-36 GOOD FT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,BECKETT(in the paint) 05:27 38-36 V 2

05:11 MISS LAYUP by WIGGINS,PEARSON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by TURNER,BECKETT 05:11
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,TREVON --
MISS LAYUP by TURNER,BECKETT(in the paint) 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HESTER,DAVIS
04:47 MISS LAYUP by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
04:37 MISS 3PTR by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,TREVON --
04:08 FOUL  by HESTER,DAVIS
04:08 SUB OUT by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
04:08 SUB IN by HALL,GAVIN

SUB OUT by ABELES-TIERNEY,ASHER 04:08
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,TREVON 04:08
SUB IN by GUY,JONATHAN 04:08
SUB IN by SAUCEDO,AAYDAN 04:08
GOOD FT by TURNER,BECKETT 04:08 39-36 V 3

04:08 SUB OUT by HESTER,DAVIS
04:08 SUB IN by SANDE,KELLEN

GOOD FT by TURNER,BECKETT 04:08 40-36 V 4
03:54 MISS 3PTR by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by SAUCEDO,AAYDAN --
MISS 3PTR by MAGUIRE,CONOR 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,PEARSON
03:25 40-38 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by HALL,GAVIN



03:12 FOUL  by WIGGINS,PEARSON
03:12 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,PEARSON
03:12 SUB IN by PERRY,DEACON

SUB OUT by TURNER,BECKETT 03:12
SUB IN by ARTHAREE,KHALED 03:12
GOOD FT by GARDANIER,CODY 03:12 41-38 V 3
GOOD FT by GARDANIER,CODY 03:12 42-38 V 4
SUB OUT by MAGUIRE,CONOR 03:12
SUB IN by HAMILTON,TREVON 03:12

02:58 42-40 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,DEACON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA

MISS JUMPER by SAUCEDO,AAYDAN 02:26
-- REBOUND DEF by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA

02:04 MISS LAYUP by SANDE,KELLEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SANDE,KELLEN

01:59 42-43 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,GAVIN
-- ASSIST  by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by ARTHAREE,KHALED(in the paint) 01:47
01:47 BLOCK  by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA

-- REBOUND DEF by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
01:27 MISS 3PTR by SANDE,KELLEN

-- REBOUND OFF by PERRY,DEACON
01:21 MISS LAYUP by PERRY,DEACON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GUY,JONATHAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:12
SUB OUT by GUY,JONATHAN 01:12
SUB OUT by GARDANIER,CODY 01:12
SUB IN by WOOD,CAMERON 01:12
SUB IN by ABELES-TIERNEY,ASHER 01:12
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,TREVON(in the paint) 00:54 44-43 V 1

00:29 TURNOVER  by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
STEAL  by HAMILTON,TREVON 00:29

00:28 FOUL  by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
SUB OUT by WOOD,CAMERON 00:28
SUB OUT by SAUCEDO,AAYDAN 00:28
SUB IN by DESHAUTELLE,DANTE 00:28
SUB IN by GARDANIER,CODY 00:28
GOOD FT by HAMILTON,TREVON 00:28 45-43 V 2
GOOD FT by HAMILTON,TREVON 00:28 46-43 V 3

00:28 SUB OUT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
00:28 SUB OUT by PERRY,DEACON
00:28 SUB IN by HESTER,DAVIS
00:28 SUB IN by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN

SUB OUT by ABELES-TIERNEY,ASHER 00:28
SUB IN by GUY,JONATHAN 00:28

00:02 MISS JUMPER by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by HESTER,DAVIS

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Puget Sound Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Willamette
20:00 SUB OUT by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER
20:00 SUB OUT by HALL,GAVIN
20:00 SUB IN by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
20:00 SUB IN by WIGGINS,PEARSON

SUB OUT by GUY,JONATHAN 20:00
SUB OUT by DESHAUTELLE,DANTE 20:00
SUB OUT by ARTHAREE,KHALED 20:00
SUB OUT by GARDANIER,CODY 20:00
SUB IN by MILLER,ZANE 20:00
SUB IN by COOK,IAN 20:00



SUB IN by SAUCEDO,AAYDAN 20:00
SUB IN by RUTHERFURD,HUGO 20:00

19:33 MISS JUMPER by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WIGGINS,PEARSON

19:22 MISS JUMPER by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RUTHERFURD,HUGO --

18:55 FOUL  by WIGGINS,PEARSON
GOOD FT by RUTHERFURD,HUGO 18:55 47-43 V 4
GOOD FT by RUTHERFURD,HUGO 18:55 48-43 V 5

18:55 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,PEARSON
18:55 SUB IN by PERRY,DEACON
18:51 TURNOVER  by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN

STEAL  by HAMILTON,TREVON 18:51
TURNOVER  by COOK,IAN 18:45

18:45 STEAL  by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
18:28 MISS LAYUP by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RUTHERFURD,HUGO --
MISS JUMPER by RUTHERFURD,HUGO(in the paint) 18:04
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,ZANE --
GOOD 3PTR by SAUCEDO,AAYDAN 17:59 51-43 V 8
ASSIST  by MILLER,ZANE --

17:44 MISS 3PTR by HESTER,DAVIS
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,TREVON --

17:33 FOUL  by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
GOOD FT by HAMILTON,TREVON 17:33 52-43 V 9

17:33 SUB OUT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
17:33 SUB IN by HALL,GAVIN

GOOD FT by HAMILTON,TREVON 17:33 53-43 V 10
17:21 53-45 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SANDE,KELLEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ZANE 16:59
REBOUND OFF by RUTHERFURD,HUGO --
GOOD LAYUP by RUTHERFURD,HUGO(in the paint) 16:54 55-45 V 10
FOUL  by RUTHERFURD,HUGO 16:42

16:42 55-46 V 9 GOOD FT by PERRY,DEACON
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,TREVON 16:42
SUB OUT by RUTHERFURD,HUGO 16:42
SUB IN by DESHAUTELLE,DANTE 16:42
SUB IN by TURNER,BECKETT 16:42

16:42 55-47 V 8 GOOD FT by PERRY,DEACON
MISS LAYUP by COOK,IAN(in the paint) 16:18

16:18 BLOCK  by PERRY,DEACON
-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,DEACON

FOUL  by MILLER,ZANE 16:04
16:04 MISS FT by SANDE,KELLEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:04 55-48 V 7 GOOD FT by SANDE,KELLEN
15:56 FOUL  by SANDE,KELLEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56
15:56 SUB OUT by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
15:56 SUB IN by HARDEN,NICK

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,ZANE 15:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by COOK,IAN 15:26
15:25 MISS FT by SANDE,KELLEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:25 55-49 V 6 GOOD FT by SANDE,KELLEN
15:25 SUB OUT by SANDE,KELLEN
15:25 SUB IN by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by TURNER,BECKETT 15:00
REBOUND OFF by DESHAUTELLE,DANTE --
MISS LAYUP by TURNER,BECKETT(in the paint) 14:48

14:48 BLOCK  by PERRY,DEACON



REBOUND OFF by TURNER,BECKETT --
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,BECKETT(in the paint) 14:41 57-49 V 8

14:18 MISS LAYUP by HALL,GAVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DESHAUTELLE,DANTE --

14:16 SUB OUT by PERRY,DEACON
14:16 SUB IN by WIGGINS,PEARSON

SUB OUT by MILLER,ZANE 14:16
SUB OUT by COOK,IAN 14:16
SUB OUT by SAUCEDO,AAYDAN 14:16
SUB IN by MAGUIRE,CONOR 14:16
SUB IN by ARTHAREE,KHALED 14:16
SUB IN by HAMILTON,TREVON 14:16
GOOD LAYUP by ARTHAREE,KHALED(in the paint) 14:10 59-49 V 10
ASSIST  by HAMILTON,TREVON --

14:10 FOUL  by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER
14:10 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,PEARSON
14:10 SUB IN by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA

GOOD FT by ARTHAREE,KHALED 14:10 60-49 V 11
13:56 TURNOVER  by HESTER,DAVIS

STEAL  by ARTHAREE,KHALED 13:56
13:47 FOUL  by HARDEN,NICK
13:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:47 SUB OUT by HARDEN,NICK
13:47 SUB OUT by HALL,GAVIN
13:47 SUB IN by SANDE,KELLEN
13:47 SUB IN by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN

GOOD FT by ARTHAREE,KHALED 13:47 61-49 V 12
GOOD FT by ARTHAREE,KHALED 13:47 62-49 V 13
FOUL  by ARTHAREE,KHALED 13:34

13:34 62-50 V 12 GOOD FT by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
13:34 62-51 V 11 GOOD FT by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN

MISS LAYUP by DESHAUTELLE,DANTE(in the paint) 13:07
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,TREVON --
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,TREVON 12:51
REBOUND OFF by DESHAUTELLE,DANTE --
MISS JUMPER by DESHAUTELLE,DANTE(in the paint) 12:47
REBOUND OFF by ARTHAREE,KHALED --
MISS LAYUP by ARTHAREE,KHALED(in the paint) 12:33
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,BECKETT --
GOOD TIPIN by TURNER,BECKETT(in the paint) 12:30 64-51 V 13

12:25 TURNOVER  by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
STEAL  by HAMILTON,TREVON 12:25
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,TREVON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:21 66-51 V 15

12:21 FOUL  by HESTER,DAVIS
12:21 SUB OUT by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER
12:21 SUB IN by PERRY,DEACON

SUB OUT by TURNER,BECKETT 12:21
SUB IN by COOK,IAN 12:21
GOOD FT by HAMILTON,TREVON 12:21 67-51 V 16

12:11 MISS JUMPER by HESTER,DAVIS
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:08 SUB OUT by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
12:08 SUB IN by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER

SUB OUT by DESHAUTELLE,DANTE 12:08
SUB OUT by MAGUIRE,CONOR 12:08
SUB IN by MILLER,ZANE 12:08
SUB IN by GUY,JONATHAN 12:08
FOUL  by GUY,JONATHAN 12:06

12:06 MISS FT by PERRY,DEACON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:06 SUB OUT by SANDE,KELLEN
12:06 SUB IN by HALL,GAVIN



SUB OUT by HAMILTON,TREVON 12:06
SUB IN by ABELES-TIERNEY,ASHER 12:06

12:06 67-52 V 15 GOOD FT by PERRY,DEACON
11:51 FOUL  by PERRY,DEACON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:51
11:51 SUB OUT by PERRY,DEACON
11:51 SUB IN by CLEM,CONNOR

GOOD FT by COOK,IAN 11:51 68-52 V 16
GOOD FT by COOK,IAN 11:51 69-52 V 17

11:37 MISS JUMPER by CLEM,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ARTHAREE,KHALED --

11:10 FOUL  by CLEM,CONNOR
11:10 SUB OUT by HESTER,DAVIS
11:10 SUB OUT by STRINGFELLOW,TYLER
11:10 SUB IN by WOLFE,AJ
11:10 SUB IN by SANDE,KELLEN

MISS FT by COOK,IAN 11:10
REBOUND OFF by COOK,IAN --
SUB OUT by ARTHAREE,KHALED 11:07
SUB IN by SAUCEDO,AAYDAN 11:07

11:04 SUB OUT by CLEM,CONNOR
11:04 SUB IN by WIGGINS,PEARSON

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,IAN(in the paint) 10:53 71-52 V 19
ASSIST  by GUY,JONATHAN --

10:33 MISS LAYUP by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ABELES-TIERNEY,ASHER --

10:24 FOUL  by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
GOOD FT by MILLER,ZANE 10:24 72-52 V 20
GOOD FT by MILLER,ZANE 10:24 73-52 V 21

10:13 MISS 3PTR by SANDE,KELLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by WIGGINS,PEARSON

FOUL  by GUY,JONATHAN 10:08
09:56 MISS LAYUP by WIGGINS,PEARSON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WIGGINS,PEARSON
FOUL  by MILLER,ZANE 09:56

09:56 SUB OUT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
09:56 SUB IN by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN

SUB OUT by MILLER,ZANE 09:56
SUB IN by HAMILTON,TREVON 09:56

09:56 MISS FT by WIGGINS,PEARSON
REBOUND DEF by COOK,IAN --
TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,TREVON 09:27
SUB OUT by GUY,JONATHAN 09:27
SUB OUT by COOK,IAN 09:27
SUB IN by TURNER,BECKETT 09:27
SUB IN by RUTHERFURD,HUGO 09:27
FOUL  by HAMILTON,TREVON 09:17

09:17 MISS FT by SANDE,KELLEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by ABELES-TIERNEY,ASHER 09:17
SUB IN by MAGUIRE,CONOR 09:17

09:17 73-53 V 20 GOOD FT by SANDE,KELLEN
GOOD 3PTR by RUTHERFURD,HUGO 08:48 76-53 V 23
ASSIST  by MAGUIRE,CONOR --
FOUL  by MAGUIRE,CONOR 08:25

08:25 MISS FT by HALL,GAVIN
REBOUND DEF by RUTHERFURD,HUGO --
GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,BECKETT(in the paint) 08:19 78-53 V 25
ASSIST  by HAMILTON,TREVON --

08:03 MISS JUMPER by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by RUTHERFURD,HUGO 08:03
REBOUND DEF by RUTHERFURD,HUGO --



GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,BECKETT(in the paint) 07:54 80-53 V 27
07:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:51 SUB OUT by HALL,GAVIN
07:51 SUB IN by HESTER,DAVIS

FOUL  by TURNER,BECKETT 07:39
07:39 MISS FT by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:39 80-54 V 26 GOOD FT by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
07:39 SUB OUT by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
07:39 SUB IN by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
07:39 SUB OUT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
07:39 SUB IN by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
07:33 SUB OUT by TENNATHUR,ANUJAN
07:33 SUB IN by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
07:30 FOUL  by WIGGINS,PEARSON

MISS FT by RUTHERFURD,HUGO 07:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RUTHERFURD,HUGO 07:30 81-54 V 27

07:23 MISS 3PTR by WOLFE,AJ
REBOUND DEF by MAGUIRE,CONOR --
TURNOVER  by MAGUIRE,CONOR 07:16

07:16 STEAL  by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
07:10 MISS 3PTR by WOLFE,AJ

-- REBOUND OFF by HESTER,DAVIS
07:04 MISS 3PTR by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,BECKETT --
MISS LAYUP by MAGUIRE,CONOR(in the paint) 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,PEARSON
06:30 MISS 3PTR by SANDE,KELLEN

REBOUND DEF by MAGUIRE,CONOR --
06:23 FOUL  by SANDE,KELLEN

GOOD FT by RUTHERFURD,HUGO 06:23 82-54 V 28
06:23 SUB OUT by WOLFE,AJ
06:23 SUB OUT by SANDE,KELLEN
06:23 SUB IN by ISAI,AADEM
06:23 SUB IN by HARDEN,NICK

SUB OUT by SAUCEDO,AAYDAN 06:23
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,TREVON 06:23
SUB IN by DESHAUTELLE,DANTE 06:23
GOOD FT by RUTHERFURD,HUGO 06:23 83-54 V 29
SUB IN by ABELES-TIERNEY,ASHER 06:23

06:09 MISS 3PTR by ISAI,AADEM
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,BECKETT --
TURNOVER  by MAGUIRE,CONOR 05:46

05:46 STEAL  by HARDEN,NICK
05:40 TURNOVER  by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA

STEAL  by MAGUIRE,CONOR 05:40
GOOD LAYUP by DESHAUTELLE,DANTE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:35 85-54 V 31

05:35 FOUL  by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
05:35 SUB OUT by HESTER,DAVIS
05:35 SUB OUT by UPERESA-THOMAS,DRA
05:35 SUB OUT by WIGGINS,PEARSON
05:35 SUB IN by CLEM,CONNOR
05:35 SUB IN by HALL,GAVIN
05:35 SUB IN by BROWN,KENDALL

SUB OUT by TURNER,BECKETT 05:35
SUB OUT by RUTHERFURD,HUGO 05:35
SUB IN by ARTHAREE,KHALED 05:35
SUB IN by GARDANIER,CODY 05:35
GOOD FT by DESHAUTELLE,DANTE 05:35 86-54 V 32

05:20 MISS 3PTR by HARDEN,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



FOUL  by DESHAUTELLE,DANTE 05:13
05:13 86-55 V 31 GOOD FT by BROWN,KENDALL
05:13 SUB OUT by HALL,GAVIN
05:13 SUB IN by WOLFE,AJ
05:13 MISS FT by BROWN,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by GARDANIER,CODY --
MISS LAYUP by ARTHAREE,KHALED(in the paint) 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KENDALL
04:49 86-58 V 28 GOOD 3PTR by HARDEN,NICK

-- ASSIST  by ISAI,AADEM
SUB OUT by DESHAUTELLE,DANTE 04:41
SUB IN by GUY,JONATHAN 04:41
GOOD LAYUP by GARDANIER,CODY(in the paint) 04:32 88-58 V 30
ASSIST  by MAGUIRE,CONOR --

04:18 TURNOVER  by ISAI,AADEM
SUB OUT by ARTHAREE,KHALED 04:18
SUB IN by WOOD,CAMERON 04:18
TURNOVER  by ABELES-TIERNEY,ASHER 04:10

04:10 STEAL  by ISAI,AADEM
03:52 88-60 V 28 GOOD LAYUP by CLEM,CONNOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,KENDALL
03:47 FOUL  by BROWN,KENDALL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47
03:47 SUB OUT by WOLFE,AJ
03:47 SUB IN by SEKULIC,IGOR

SUB OUT by MAGUIRE,CONOR 03:47
SUB IN by JARUSSI,LUKE 03:47
GOOD FT by ABELES-TIERNEY,ASHER 03:47 89-60 V 29
MISS FT by ABELES-TIERNEY,ASHER 03:47
REBOUND OFF by JARUSSI,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by GARDANIER,CODY(in the paint) 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEM,CONNOR
03:23 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KENDALL

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by GUY,JONATHAN 03:18
SUB IN by NYSTED,SIMON 03:18

03:11 MISS LAYUP by CLEM,CONNOR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CLEM,CONNOR

03:04 MISS TIPIN by CLEM,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JARUSSI,LUKE --
TURNOVER  by WOOD,CAMERON 02:55

02:55 STEAL  by SEKULIC,IGOR
FOUL  by JARUSSI,LUKE 02:46

02:46 MISS FT by SEKULIC,IGOR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:46 89-61 V 28 GOOD FT by SEKULIC,IGOR
TURNOVER  by GARDANIER,CODY 02:26

02:13 MISS 3PTR by ISAI,AADEM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by JARUSSI,LUKE(in the paint) 01:42 91-61 V 30
ASSIST  by WOOD,CAMERON --

01:27 MISS 3PTR by HARDEN,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by CLEM,CONNOR

FOUL  by JARUSSI,LUKE 01:22
01:22 91-62 V 29 GOOD FT by CLEM,CONNOR
01:22 91-63 V 28 GOOD FT by CLEM,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by GARDANIER,CODY 00:59
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDEN,NICK

00:49 MISS 3PTR by SEKULIC,IGOR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by JARUSSI,LUKE(in the paint) 00:23 93-63 V 30

00:16 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KENDALL(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by CLEM,CONNOR
00:12 MISS LAYUP by CLEM,CONNOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NYSTED,SIMON --


